Slippery Rock (12-4-3) -vs- Gannon (14-3-2)
11/6/2023 at Erie, PA (McConnell Stadium)

Date: 11/6/2023 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Stadiam: Meeonnell Stadium Slippery Rock 1 1 2
Officials: Referee, Jeffery Mellen Asst. Referee, Saki Atsas Edwin Gannon 4 4
Alicusic Alt. Official, Candance Palkovic
Slippery Rock 2 Gannon 4
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 0 Leah Allman 0 0O 0 O 90 GK 0 Sinan, Morgan 0 0O 0 O 90
DEF 2 Libby Zacharyasz 1 1 1 0 90 DEF 2 Bermudez, Leah 2 0o 0 1 90
DEF 6 Faith Diffenbacher 1 0O 0 O 90 DEF 3 Shepard, Hannah 1 1 1 0 90
FWD 7 Sydney Patrick 1 1 0 O 84 FWD 7 Respecki, Brooklyn 7 2 1 0 84
FWD 9 Skylar Munnikhuysen 2 1 1 0 87 MID 9 Taylor, Paige 4 2 0 1 90
MID 10 Bailey McGee 1 1 0 O 86 FWD 10 Dales, Sam 0 0O 0 O 46
FWD 13 Morgan Sarver 0 0O 0 O 85 MID 11 Boden, Gabby 3 0O 0 O 67
MID 18 Maddie Delucio 0 0O 0 O 90 MID 12 Seneca, Jamie 2 1 1 0 89
FWD 22 Ashley Rea 1 0o 0 2 88 DEF 19 Oslick, Gretchen 0 0O 0 O 90
DEF 26 Brooke Riefenstahl 0 0O 0 O 90 MID 24 Emanuel, Grace 4 1 1 0 90
DEF 28 Nina King 0 0O 0 O 90 DEF 38 Endler, Madeline 0 0 0 O 75
Substitutes Substitutes
4 Olivia Yoder 0 0O 0 O 8 14 Gray, Holly 0 0O 0 O 15
27 Jaime Dermotta 0 0 0 O 12 28 Bretz, Amelya 1 0O 0 O 11
Totals 7 4 2 2 990 29 Nicklas, Logan 1 1 0 1 46
44 Knepp, Lydia 0 0O 0 O 1
48 Monasterio, June 0 0O 0 O 16
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Totals 25 8 4 3 990
0 Leah Allman 90:00 4 4
Totals 4 4
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Sinan, Morgan 90:00 2 2
Totals 2 2
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Slippery Rock 3 7 Slippery Rock 1 5
Gannon 9 16 25 Gannon 3 5 8
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Slippery Rock 2 2 4 Slippery Rock 6 6 12
Gannon 2 0 2 Gannon 5 4 9
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
ROCK-
39:14 W Libby Zacharyasz Ashley Rea Header goal off free kick
GOAL by GANN Emanuel, Grace, Assist by
61:57 GANN Emanuel, Grace Bermudez, Leah Bermudez, Leah, goal number 12 for season.
GOAL by GANN Respecki, Brooklyn, Assist by
65:45 GANN Respecki, Brooklyn Taylor, Paige Taylor, Paige, goal humber 12 for season.
ROCK- GOAL by ROCK-W Skylar Munnikhuysen, Assist
66:59 W Skylar Munnikhuysen Ashley Rea by Ashley Rea, goal number 4 for season.
GOAL by GANN Shepard, Hannah, Assist by
68:52 GANN Shepard, Hannah Nicklas, Logan Nicklas, Logan, goal humber 3 for season.
GOAL by GANN Seneca, Jamie, goal number 3
70:33 GANN Seneca, Jamie for season.

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.
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Play By Play

Play

Start of 1st period [00:00].

Leah Allman at goalie for Slippery Rock.

Sinan, Morgan at goalie for Gannon.

Foul on Slippery Rock Nina King [01:59].

Shot by GANN Respecki, Brooklyn WIDE.

Offside against Slippery Rock.

Offside against Gannon.

Corner kick by GANN [06:01].

Shot by GANN Seneca, Jamie BLOCKED.

Foul on Slippery Rock Libby Zacharyasz [06:59].

Shot by GANN Boden, Gabby BLOCKED.

Foul on Gannon Boden, Gabby [09:28].

Shot by GANN Boden, Gabby WIDE.

Shot by GANN Boden, Gabby WIDE.

Shot by ROCK-W Bailey McGee, SAVE Sinan, Morgan.

Corner kick by ROCK-W [14:08].

Shot by GANN Respecki, Brooklyn, SAVE Leah Allman.

Offside against Gannon.

Offside against Slippery Rock.

Shot by GANN Taylor, Paige, SAVE Leah Allman.

GANN substitution: Nicklas, Logan for Boden, Gabby.

Corner kick by ROCK-W [24:36].

Foul on Gannon Taylor, Paige [26:49].

GANN substitution: Monasterio, June for Dales, Sam.

Corner kick by ROCK-W [30:16].

Corner kick by ROCK-W [30:44].

Shot by ROCK-W Faith Diffenbacher WIDE.

Foul on Gannon Monasterio, June [31:30].

Foul on Slippery Rock Bailey McGee [32:47].

Foul on Slippery Rock Libby Zacharyasz [34:46].

Foul on Gannon Monasterio, June [35:52].

Shot by GANN Respecki, Brooklyn BLOCKED.

Corner kick by GANN [37:25].

Foul on Gannon Bermudez, Leah [38:36].

GOAL by ROCK-W Libby Zacharyasz (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Ashley Rea, goal number 5 for season.
Slippery Rock 1, Gannon O

*Header goal off free kick

Shot by ROCK-W Sydney Patrick, SAVE Sinan, Morgan.

Foul on Slippery Rock Libby Zacharyasz [40:01].

Shot by GANN Taylor, Paige WIDE.

Corner kick by GANN [41:20].

Foul on Slippery Rock Faith Diffenbacher [42:27].

End of period [45:00].

GANN substitution: Dales, Sam for Monasterio, June.

GANN substitution: Boden, Gabby for Nicklas, Logan.

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

Foul on Gannon Shepard, Hannah [46:38].

Shot by GANN Taylor, Paige, SAVE Leah Allman.

Shot by ROCK-W Ashley Rea BLOCKED.

Shot by GANN Respecki, Brooklyn BLOCKED.

Foul on Slippery Rock Skylar Munnikhuysen [55:54].

Shot by GANN Emanuel, Grace BLOCKED.

Corner kick by GANN [58:23].

Corner kick by GANN [58:46].

Shot by GANN Bermudez, Leah WIDE.

ROCK-W substitution: Jaime Dermotta for Skylar Munnikhuysen.

Shot by GANN Respecki, Brooklyn BLOCKED.

Corner kick by GANN [61:38].



61:

61:
63:
63:
145

65

66:
66:

66:
68:
68:

68:
69:
69:
70:

70:
71:
71:
73:
74:
75:
76:
76:
77:
79:
80:
80:
81:
82:
83:
84:
85:
85:
86:
88:
89:
90:

57

57
00
00

32
59

59
17
52

52
19
59
33

33
30
54
32
53
13
00
24
27
16
02
34
38
31
07
48
23
55
36
02
08
00

GANN

GANN
ROCK-W
ROCK-W
GANN

ROCK-W
ROCK-W

ROCK-W
GANN
GANN

ROCK-W
ROCK-W
GANN
GANN

ROCK-W
ROCK-W
ROCK-W
GANN
GANN
GANN
ROCK-W
GANN
ROCK-W
GANN
ROCK-W
GANN
GANN
ROCK-W
GANN
GANN
GANN
GANN
GANN
GANN
GANN

GOAL by GANN Emanuel, Grace, Assist by Bermudez, Leah, goal number 12 for season.
Slippery Rock 1, Gannon 1

GANN substitution: Nicklas, Logan for Dales, Sam.

ROCK-W substitution: Skylar Munnikhuysen for Sydney Patrick.

ROCK-W substitution: Olivia Yoder for Bailey McGee.

GOAL by GANN Respecki, Brooklyn, Assist by Taylor, Paige, goal number 12 for season.
Slippery Rock 1, Gannon 2

Corner kick by ROCK-W [66:32].

GOAL by ROCK-W Skylar Munnikhuysen, Assist by Ashley Rea, goal number 4 for season.
Slippery Rock 2, Gannon 2

ROCK-W substitution: Bailey McGee for Morgan Sarver.

Corner kick by GANN [68:17].

GOAL by GANN Shepard, Hannah, Assist by Nicklas, Logan, goal number 3 for season.
Slippery Rock 2, Gannon 3

ROCK-W substitution: Sydney Patrick for Ashley Rea.

Foul on Slippery Rock Faith Diffenbacher [69:19].

Shot by GANN Emanuel, Grace WIDE.

GOAL by GANN Seneca, Jamie, goal humber 3 for season.
Slippery Rock 2, Gannon 4

ROCK-W substitution: Ashley Rea for Olivia Yoder.

ROCK-W substitution: Morgan Sarver for Jaime Dermotta.

Foul on Slippery Rock Skylar Munnikhuysen [71:54].

Foul on Gannon Taylor, Paige [73:32].

GANN substitution: Gray, Holly for Endler, Madeline.

Shot by GANN Nicklas, Logan, SAVE Leah Allman.

Foul on Slippery Rock Libby Zacharyasz [76:00].

Shot by GANN Respecki, Brooklyn BLOCKED.

Shot by ROCK-W Skylar Munnikhuysen WIDE.

GANN substitution: Bretz, Amelya for Respecki, Brooklyn.

Foul on Slippery Rock Faith Diffenbacher [80:02].

Shot by GANN Emanuel, Grace BLOCKED.

Foul on Gannon Seneca, Jamie [81:38].

Foul on Slippery Rock Skylar Munnikhuysen [82:31].

Shot by GANN Bretz, Amelya WIDE.

GANN substitution: Respecki, Brooklyn for Nicklas, Logan.

Corner kick by GANN [85:23].

Shot by GANN Bermudez, Leah BLOCKED.

Foul on Gannon Boden, Gabby [86:36].

Shot by GANN Taylor, Paige WIDE.

GANN substitution: Knepp, Lydia for Seneca, Jamie.

End of period [90:00].



